

2009 Slaughter Statistics

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill						
Week Ending	Ontario	Ytd	Alberta	Ytd	Total	Ytd
January 10, 2009	10,015	10,015	41,908	41,908	60,427	60,427
January 17, 2009	9,588	19,603	49,151	91,059	66,633	127,060
January 24, 2009	10,730	30,333	49,547	140,606	68,408	195,468
January 31, 2009	10,986	41,319	45,444	186,050	65,007	260,475
February 7, 2009	11,238	52,557	41,245	227,295	61,105	321,580
February 14, 2009	11,087	63,644	44,020	271,315	63,622	385,202
February 21, 2009	8,839	72,483	39,187	310,502	55,385	440,587
February 28, 2009	10,644	83,17	47,738	358,240	66,213	506,800
March 7, 2009	11,183	94,310	37,731	395,971	55,989	562,789
March 14, 2009	11,207	105,517	39,136	435,107	57,202	619,991
March 21, 2009	10,933	116,450	42,478	477,585	60,407	680,398
March 28, 2009	10,852	127,302	38,385	515,970	56,265	736,663
April 4, 2009	10,729	138,031	36,654	552,624	53,581	790,244
April 11, 2009	8,820	146,851	35,070	587,694	48,817	839,061
April 18, 2009	10,409	157,260	42,954	630,648	58,163	897,224
April 25, 2009	9,352	166,612	42,465	673,113	58,107	955,331
May 2, 2009	10,782	177,394	44,720	717,833	58,290	1,013,621
May 9, 2009	11,332	188,726	46,516	764,346	60,965	1,074,586
May 16, 2009	11,192	199,918	46,100	810,446	60,233	1,134,819
May 23, 2009	9,002	208,920	44,182	854,628	55,750	1,190,569
May 30, 2009	9,641	218,561	45,912	900,540	58,468	1,249,037
June 6, 2009	11,128	229,689	50,388	950,928	64,491	1,313,528
June 13, 2009	11,114	240,803	51,832	1,002,760	66,291	1,379,819
June 20- 2009	10,993	251,796	55,612	1,058,449	69,014	1,448,995

June 27, 2009	10,974	262,770	51,495	1,109,944	64,920	1,513,915
July 4, 2009	8,920	271,690	40,918	1,150,862	52,278	1,566,193
July 11, 2009	10,429	282,119	50,658	1,201,520	63,891	1,630,084
July 18, 2009	11,103	293,222	46,688	1,248,208	60,356	1,690,440
July 25, 2009	10,791	304,013	49,604	1,297,813	62,824	1,753,264
Aug 1, 2009	10,242	314,255	45,059	1,342,872	58,213	1,811,477
Aug 8, 2009	9,018	323,273	45,606	1,388,478	57,523	1,869,000
Aug 15, 2009	11,219	334,492	47,015	1,435,493	60,980	1,929,980
Aug 22, 2009	10,820	345,312	52,665	1,488,158	66,346	1,996,326
Aug 29, 2009	11,327	356,639	47,844	1,536,002	62,425	2,058,751
Sept 5, 2009	10,681	367,320	48,315	1,584,317	62,440	2,121,191
Sept 12, 2009	8,636	375,956	45,715	1,630,032	57,085	2,178,276
Sept 19, 2009	11,347	387,303	53,014	1,683,046	67,670	2,245,946
Sept 26, 2009	10,893	398,196	47,811	1,730,857	62,222	2,308,168
Oct 3, 2009	12,464	410,660	48,268	1,779,125	64,389	2,372,557
Oct 10, 2009	10,872	451,532	47,666	1,826,791	62,139	2,434,696
Oct 17, 2009	10,588	432,120	38,349	1,865,140	52,167	2,486,863
Oct 24, 2009	11,093	443,213	43,307	1,908,447	58,183	2,545,046
Oct 31, 2009	11,211	454,424	48,596	1,957,043	63,946	2,608,992
Nov 7, 2009	11,409	465,833	48,573	2,005,616	63,826	2,672,818
Nov 14, 2009	11,198	477,031	46,881	2,052,497	61,841	2,734,659
Nov 21, 2009	11,028	488,059	43,272	2,095,769	58,264	2,792,923
Nov 28, 2009	11,399	499,398	52,343	2,148,112	67,782	2,860,705
Dec 5, 2009	11,381	510,779	43,931	2,192,043	59,822	2,920,527
Dec 12, 2009	11,224	522,003	51,080	2,243,123	66,654	2,987,181
Dec 19, 2009	11,367	533,370	49,380	2,292,503	64,610	3,051,791
Dec 26, 2009	7,715	541,085	33,215	2,325,718	43,568	3,095,359
Jan 2, 2010	5,256	546,341	36,659	2,362,377	43,680	3,139,039

Compiled by: Beef Farmers of Ontario. Data Source: Canfax, Canadian Beef Grading Agency, USDA
Agricultural Marketing Service